
Vantage��� 
�������

������P/N 7169400C
- Chinese -

��03/05

NORDSON CORPORATION • AMHERST, OHIO • USA

��������	， 
��
�����	����（800）433-9319。

http://emanuals.nordson.com/finishing

�����	
��，�������������（800）433-9319。

�����http://emanuals.nordson.com/finishing������

nick.klasovsky
Rectangle



P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

��
�	 1‐1......................................
	�  1‐1....................................

����  1‐1..............................
�
���
	  1‐1..........................
�����  1‐1..............................
����  1‐2................................

	��  1‐2................................
��  1‐3....................................
��

�����  1‐3......................
��  1‐3....................................

�� 2‐1......................................
	� 2‐1......................................
���������  2‐1......................

� 2‐2......................................
���  2‐3..................................
���� 2‐3..................................
��� 2‐4....................................
�� 2‐5......................................

�� 3‐1......................................
�� 3‐1......................................
�������  3‐1..........................
����／��� 3‐2.........................

Sure Coat�Versa-Spray II����� 3‐2.....
Tribomatic II������ 3‐3.................

����  3‐5................................
���� 3‐6..................................
������  3‐6............................

� 4‐1......................................
��  4‐1....................................
��
	�� 4‐3..............................
���� 4‐4..................................
���� 4‐4...............................
���� 4‐4...............................
���� 4‐4...............................

�� 4‐4......................................
  !" 4‐5..................................

!"#� 5‐1..................................

�!# 5‐4....................................

$� 6‐1......................................

����／��"#  6‐1......................
Sure Coat�Versa-Spray II����� 6‐1.....
Tribomatic II������ 6‐3.................

"#$$� 6‐4................................

"#�!%  6‐5..............................

"#��� 6‐7................................

"#�%���� 6‐8..........................

"#���� !�  6‐10......................

&'�  6‐12..................................
&��&'� 6‐12...........................
��&'�  6‐12...........................

"#�� 6‐13..................................

��#  6‐14..................................

�� 7‐1......................................

	�  7‐1....................................

	'(#�"�#  7‐1...................

Vantage)*��� 7‐2.........................

��� 7‐5....................................

&�� 7‐9....................................

����  7‐10................................

%&'�

$()*+%+,&��(-，,�.(/)�&*。��$(�	+(
-，,--
0�.��1：  http://www.nordson.com.

01�1：

Nordson Corporation
Attn: Customer Service
300 Nordson Drive
Amherst, OH 44001

()

��.22
/!0�$()*���1。342
/ 2 2004.
34$()*�5��6/，�789、8�������:，��7;
<34=<�5�。���5>(-���0667?8。


*+

Nordson、Nordson logo、Sure
Coat、Tribomatic�Versa-Spray.$()*�9�@:。

Vantage.$()*�@:。



�� 1‐1

P/N 7169400C� 2004 Nordson Corporation

�� 1

�	

,-  

78A9B:�����。��C�;D;��E�<F、,����=�
;D���（G?H）。

,<!=
�?�;D�5>��I�?75>;D��，J@�A��。

�./��  

;DA>�>B�<!B
������、=
�?�$(;D。
���
�K2CLD，E��C�:��C�F��DJ@。��EM5>;��
��N���，O�EDC�:��C�EP。

0�123�4  

G�F;D,Q����5GA���
	$(;D，�EH=���R�
I�HS。

��
���;D
	��JTJ@：

� 
	�;��IJ

� 
�34���?8

� UK�VL��!0����M

� 
	�;��HW�"�

� 
	3�KX�NY;D

� =
;DOCP�Z

12�5�  

<!5>;D�P�Z�
5	L[A4CKX。G39B��、=
�?
���，\$(;D�����KXIF
]。

;D���^�QMIR9B5>.S、_`���BN。



��1‐2

P/N 7169400C � 2004 Nordson Corporation

�6�	  

�	$2�，,9B�
��。

� GT
����，ab=
�?�;D。

� ���!0��、U�0NOOPV����MQ<�W7，R�=
;

D。abVL�XK������。

� !ST�;D�UV。�O�?���T�;D�，,'c��AWd;

DO�e$。M���A;;DMX，��YZT�。

� �O�?�f�[Y����，,5gZ（\]）^����。?���

;D�，,5'c、M�A:[c�。

� ��A78��5	IJ�IJ��_`#（MSDS）。9B�H@���

���IJ
	��，
	a\���!0��。

� �	$2�，,b/h
i5j�ck]�l^，:�l^P�O�
K

，dG#��e、m_�`a、'���bW，�nopc3oP�qd
�7d!0�T�"�。

78�	  

�e�ff�gh，,9B�
��。

� ab�
	�r\ciIJ��sj、k�、lm�
	nf。

� ?tg�0h，��o�u1i�jpCq，H=l^。vr��BN�

+�IJMSDS，�Q�w。

� 
	ciIJ7，ab'c'��b。�5	'bc��d��，�	$

fk。

� !Xsxe$Fl、�d��tf��"�。G�uyvf，zwK�d

�{;D�xh�。

� y`;D������Uz、m0、{n�m?;D。

� #
	34;D$	�"#"�。.[+�$(%#，��"�(-�/

)。



�� 1‐3

P/N 7169400C� 2004 Nordson Corporation

9�  

:�：=


o�;DT l^，�Ewp�|、ff�gh。;�q|
?
�+��2m0r}�	。G+s2Z}���k]o�fk�~�，
,wK�d5>���o�;D。~t�?�A"Q*u&，��v�;D
。

�uy�%j����������R9BNFPA（w_
	�&）'�	�
'�l^�����。v7NFPA 33、NFPA 70（NEC�500�、
�502���516�）�nNFPA 77�����。

� �u��j5>w�1i���u��7�Rx'�OC1����q

（Fr�yz(�bQ�t�500)�hE{!）。

� ��;DJ@*�{��u����、=
���、�2�、���{�

�������。��u��
+����R����。

� r�'���ff��Eu。���u�（G=
���）��Tw�|

���A3����。�o�;D����
+7，���R�'w�|
��|��
	���mS������。

� =
���������}�R!S�~��，���=
��o���

7s2��。G��R���，z�������、�w���，���
�������<�p�������'。

� �n�UV)*���，,5�do����������。

� ?�;D&，��5>'c�;D、������!。

�<!"3�=>?  

G[Y�[Yj��;D��

，zwK�d[YAC�
A��：

� 'cAM��P。�����d�，�\�P。

� <�

3o，�v�;D���"Q。

�@  

y`��BN���?�����
	C�;DnIJ。



��1‐4

P/N 7169400C � 2004 Nordson Corporation



�n 2‐1

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

�� 2

��
,-

Vantage)*�������	��-�Versa-Spray� II、Sure
Coat��Tribomatic� II����	6
	。

Vantage)*�����：

� ����)*���������

� ��������,Q~��，A��o���

� �������}���

AB：Vantage�������[Y����d����。v7Vantage��
����	
���，!X"�(-。

�CD���E)�  

)#2‐1。

� 
�����（1）��o��������。

� ���� !�����（2）���（3）��。

1401358A

32 1

# 2‐1 ���������

1. 
����� 2. �������� !� 3. �������� !�



�n2‐2

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

FG
v7#�2‐1�#2‐2。
�=�����o���'�E。

# 2‐1  
���

H� I� ��

1 ��
 J���，�IK�（��BPLCW<������）：c�7
，�����	。�d7，�����	。
J���，L�IK�：c���d��。

2 kV/AFC LED ��5�o�����。

3 kV/AFC
 kV���AFC��}�a#
。
�kV���：;����kV��。
�AFC���：;�����{�。

4 ����
（+）

�
��
（-）

	�;�����（kV）�����（µA）。'�7，;��r
��r��。

AB：Tribomatic���g�o��O。

�AFCMN�：J�.10-100 µA，�!1 µA。

�kVMN�：

� Versa Spray��：33-100kV，�!1kV。

� Sure Coat��：25-95 kV，�!1kV。

5 ��� ��o�;������。

AB：Tribomatic�#������（µA）。

6 kV/µA LED ��5��_Z��：kV（��）� µA（��）。

7 ?�
 a#������（µA）���（kV）。

1401359A
4

2

1 5

7

3

6

# 2‐2 
�



�n 2‐3

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

O)�  

MN ��

���B��(�M�。����i�������。���f)，g�UV7，�
	��。

����M��：���e$，���d。

����，����：����	。
����，P����：���d。

����，����：����	。���	7，�(-#��� �。t>���
�(�7，����¡。

� MN
Sure Coat��nVersa-Spray�������.kV�
AFC。�������kV/AFCFla#��。��5����kV�AFC
LED�。

AB：G+
	�.Tribomatic II��，#&������（µA）。
��g�o��O。

MN ��

kV（��） ;�kV��，,QF���"�}�0.2-0.3m（8-12��）��¢���1�
�����£¤。

;��F1 kV�!��。

� Versa-Spray�����J�.33-100 kV

� Sure Coat �����J�.25-95 kV

AFC（�� - µA） ������（AFC）��=
�;��������（µA）��，�	$�
{)*C� �。�<Ow�
kVno�i¡�，"¢���>��¢j�n
¥£¦�"�。

;�J�. 10-100 µA，�!1 µA。



�n2‐4

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

PCD
v7#�2‐2�#2‐3。

# 2‐2  ���

H� �Q

1 ���¤（10-mm%）

2 ������t)*�（8-mm %）

3 ������t)*�（8-mm %）

4 ���¤��

5 �����0

6 ���§，'���¥�。	�¨w���

7 ��c�。c�n�d���。

8 =��&'�

9 AUX INPUT: ?PLC���;D��!b

10 Sure Coat ��（6-mm%）��������

1401360A

1
6 9 4

8

10

3

2

5

7

# 2‐3 ������



�n 2‐5

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

1/
.[+�$(%#，��"�(-。

�R�!ST
¦w：'�，'�

�©：EX II 3 D

�UST IP54

��VW
（XYANSI/ISA S82.02.01）

ª«�� 2

��¬� 2

�Z

�¤ 100-250 Vac、§;、 50-60 Hz、���112VA。

�� 6-21 Vdc 	���

­b���� 50 mA

������ 600 mA

["\#Z$ 7.2¨（105 psi）

%&� Z$

���� 2.0¨（30 psi）

���� 1¨（15 psi）

]'^_ L[；���45 �C

Z`ab ��RV©、ª®。�	E«��������¤�P
��
3.4 �C（38 �F）�"@�¯�$°���¬��ª®�。
�	C±�[Y，'>�C±�n­�C±�，E«�B}J�

UK²、^n³®。

.´µ�2ª«����Ewp)*¶��gJ·�；xv���
�%¯；°±���F�²%n��0�；Awp��j���
����~。

cb 21.6 kg（28.3 lb）



�n2‐6

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation



�� 3‐1

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

�� 3

��

:�：³��ED$+�����?��
�C。,9B��n��5><
�;��J������。

��
§���¸�\�����<�ª©、¹�����。

��¸�D!�����º�，	������,Q�19-in�»�。

G�����\�´	�;D，,µ¶�·，��HW���。

�`��Cd9  

:�：,���C�1�。3��M�'bc��'b��Ewp���m?
7��Gv�|。

:�：��7�dAM�[Y��。G�9B�<F�EwpGv�|。

:�：�{��j�5>w�;DI�R��。3�����¼¸�J�;
D�E�ro��，¹��H=Gv��，A	ff½�gh。

e�：G������!b����
�º����，N�E��;DHW
。



��3‐2

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

�`��Cd9  （
）

1. ������¾C!b���M�'bc��'b�（���
15 amp）。���m?7
	c��dAM�[Y��。

2. <!P��¤���100-250 Vac、§;、50-60 Hz。

3. ;��!（3）��t��'bc��'b�，G#3‐15�。

# 3‐1  ��!��

f �Q

�  L1（f!）

¡  L2（"!）

¢ ／£  ��

:�：
	�D�����n¥�
���?t��，»N;wp;DHW
。

4. ;����D��!��t�¤��������§（4）A;¥�s¼
tp�。

5. ¿c���¥（1），?����
&��（2）。

���g／9i� 

Versa-Spray�Sure Coat�����Tribomatic
����.À�，R��t���j���¦��。

Sure Coat�Versa-Spray II����� 

)#3‐1。

1. Á�����z½
KÂ���¼��¾（5）。

2. ?z½
KÂ�¿KA]¿%±。

3. ;����（6）��§���（7）Ã�0z½
KÂ�，A;����
Ä�Å350 mm（14��），¨d���（8）。

4. ;�§�����t�b�。©�����z�dÀÁ（Â_）���（
J3），������z�dÃÁ（Ä_）���（J4）。



�� 3‐3

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

5. Æsz½
KÂ�¼��¾，s¼��AÅq�¤。

6. 	Ç';����s¼tÂ�Æ�Ç��。

7. 	���¥（1）��&��（2）。

8. ;��´	Ã��t
?���。

Tribomatic II������

)#3‐1。

1. ¿K����z½
KÂ�。

2. Tribomatic II ���O�Â������。?Â��¿KFl（13）、
ÈÉ（14）、Ê��¾（15）、$�ÈÉ（16）�ªÈÉ（17）、\�
	`、�����。

3. ;����§���（7）Ã��t�b�。��1z�dÀÁ���，�
�2z�dÃÁ���。

4. 
���ËJ«ÈnÈ�ÅqÉÂ�（18）�z½
KÂ���%�¹，
A<!��2�TKÂ��"�。

5. 	Ç';��s¼tÂ�Æ�Ç��。

6. ��agÃ�（20）�&������Ã�。

7. �'���,v8�1�t�7�。

8. 	���¥（2）��&��（1）。

9. ¿K��Fl、;Tribomatic II����Ã���t���§，
Ì��AÆsFl。



��3‐4

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

���g／9i� （
）

2

13

14

15

16

17

7

20

Tribomatic II 
��

19

18

1401361B

11
4 3

10

9

2
1

8

5

6

6

7

Â_¬���

Ä_¬���

��[!

J4 J3

12

# 3‐1 Sure Coat�Versa-Spray II����n����

1. �¥

2. &��

3. ��!

4. ���§

5. ¼��¾

6. ����

7. �§���

8. ���

9. ����

10. ������

11. ��（IN）��

12. ������（Sure Coat��）

13. Fl

14. ÈÉ

15. Ê��¾

16. $�ÈÉ

17. ªÈÉ

18. ËJÈÉnÈ�ÅqÈÂ�

19. £¦�¥

20. a�Ã�



�� 3‐5

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

K�j@  

AB：G�+������t��PLC�<���;D，v7�3‐6­�
PLC��。

;�%������c�SW-2;�ÍÉ�����。,?7#�3‐2。

# 3‐2  ����c�;�  

j@
（k()）

SW2l�(@
（P=mn）

()

��
�	

OPEN

1 2

P P

3
	

����
P����
（hÎ;�）

OPEN

1 2

P

P

0C������
c�／�d��。

����
����

OPEN

1 2

P P

0C������
�	��	���。
;��d，	$��c���。

G����¡，N������	，*3
����(�（���d）。

��
�	

OPEN

1 2

P

P

3
	

AB：0�&，����9Ï�b�I��®���，�5.��¦��，
�v.����。G���¬�3��，NÊc�¤A|?�����¢ L
ED。G¯Ë，,<!���O�(¤����。����7����EÁ�
。



��3‐6

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

Z�d9
v7�2‐5­���，!X��i!n�P��。)#3‐1。

oZp& qrs ) t

\# 10-mm Qz!����d� &���IN���（11）

\*

�� 8-mm
（° ）

�������（9） )*��“F”��

�� 8-mm
（¡ ）

��������（10） )*��“A”��

�� 4 mm ����（12） ��（Sure Coat��）

AB：�Qz!b�����t������=
�d�。

�I��d9  

)#3‐2。

�	��Ð;Vantage�������、dMn�����M�E��tPLC
�<�����;D（G±��、c�、�ÌÍ�¤）。

1. ?����
���¥n&��（1）。

2. Á�AUX. INPUT z½
KÂ�（3）��¼��¾（2）。

3. ?z½
KÂ�¿KA]¿%±。

4. ;NY���!（��,Q，5�	!）�Cz½
KÂ�，Ä�²«�
��，¨d���（4）。

5. ?(ÆÄ�¢ Q§���(�（5），A��t	!，G#3‐25�。

#����。

AB：����³�!	A��，³�!"�´J1-5�J1-3（dM�	）
n´J1-4�J1-3�}（����M�	）。G+3
	µW��，G
	
¨w��，N
³�!!S?t"�。



�� 3‐7

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

d9 �� �u……+vd9

���� ­�tÑ	��，����{�。 J1-1�J1-3（TRIG A，ÃÁ��）
J1-2�J1-3 （TRIG B，ÀÁ��）

dM �bÊc7，���;a'���
�����。

J1-5�J1-3

AB：��³�!´5�3，�	dM。

����M ��b�W����2}zt­�
tÑ	��。���e$7，�b
'c，���d。

J1-4�J1-3

AB：��³�!´4�3，�	����M。

6. Æsz½
KÂ�¼��¾，s¼��AÅq�¤。

7. G+
	������，N;c�SW2;�����。,?7#�3‐2。

8. 	���¥��&��。

1401376A

3
21

65

4

PLC��ÌÍÒ

S1-S4 ±���c�

dM

����M

DCÑ	��

TRIG B （ÀÁ��）

TRIG A （ÃÁ��）1

2

3

4

5

dM

����M

DCÑ	��

TRIG B （ÀÁ��）

TRIG A （ÃÁ��）1

2

3

4

5

J1

J1

J1

1

1

2

3

4

5

5

��

J1

# 3‐2 PLC��

1. &��

2. ¼��¾

3. AUX. INPUTz½
KÂ�

4. ���

5. Q§���

6. �%Ò



��3‐8

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation



�� 4‐1

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

�� 4

� 
:�：³��ED$+�����?��
�C。,9B��n��5><
�;��J������。

:�：,Fr����5=�N
	;D，»N�E��l^。

:�：�{��j�5>w�;DI�R��。3�����¼¸�J�;
D�E�ro��，¹��H=Gv��，A	ff½�gh。

�Î��nVantage)*����Ó�=
�Ð。=
)*�{[Y�，,7
85>[Y��
	�n�。

,�  

1. ����[Y�，,<!�
�
��。v7[Y��
	�n�，!X
����。

� �uyxh�c�。

� )*$Ï[YQ���。

� gJ·��)*Ô���。

� ����、)*���%���%Q<��t��、)*�����

。

2. 0C�����Ð¶c�c����。:
����5>LEDZf。

AB：0�&，����9Ï�b�I��®���。G���¬�3�
�，NÊc�¤A|?�����¢ LED。G¯Ë，,<!���O�
(¤����。����7����EÁ�。

3. G+��c���，,C��4‐3­��������Ð。

4. )#4‐1。¹�Versa-Spray�Sure Coat��，,F
kV/AFCFl
（6），�Ñ����（kV�AFC）。5���LED（1）;Zf。



��4‐2

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

,�  （
）

5. ��（8）n��（7）��：

����： 2¨（30 psi）
����： 1¨（15 psi）

AB：:��¡I��IÕ4Z。�P;y`5·¸Ö、!��"���
¹½�。v7�4‐4­�����，!X�O�P��75·����
	。

1401362A

8

7 6 5

431 2

# 4‐1 ���������

1. kV/AFC���

2. ��／�
��


3. ��


4. ���

5. ?�


6. kV/AFC


7. ������

8. ������

6. ����，{n�{#Ò：

� F
��
�������。

7. ���
;�，�75·��{#Ò、5·�)*ºNnºNÖ�：

� ��n����

� �����

� ¹�Versa-Spray�Sure Coat��，N�kV�µA ;�



�� 4‐3

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

��
kV AFC

[e [" [e ["

Versa-Spray 33 100 10 100

Sure Coat 25 95 10 100

AB：G+Q�
	Tribomatic II��，#������（µA）。
��g�o��O。

�7»�i��n����£¤（�{)*xv�"���Ó:d）·�
n¼n4¼。o���n��;�×ØO���uE。��_z	�，;
�z��Ô®��{#Ò，����C��{，;Ù�E��)*�{�
"��。:�;�����!'�)*ys	t��"�。

½@��.,»¥£�n"�j�ºNJ�� )��。*，½@���
&½@O���£¤。)*�¤、��、#ÒÚ¼���µW��7�o
���6Õv�。

v7�4‐4­�����，!X��n����;���	。

wx�4��
+#������t���7C�:��Ð。

1. Êc���。

2. ¹�Versa-Spray�Sure Coat��，,<!��[Y��kV/AFC��，
AFC�d，kV;���。

AB：Versa-Spray��：���100 kV；Sure Coat��：���95 kV

AB：G+Q�
	Tribomatic II��，#������（µA）。
��g�o��O。

3. )#4‐1。F
?�
（5）��µA。

4. ����，����n����，�75·��{#Ò。

AB：<!����;��
?t���(���。v7�3‐5­���
��，!X"�(-。

5. ����P"��Û¸
[ÜµA��。

�6Õ���
Ö �LµA��。¹�Versa-Spray�Sure Coat��，
µA��n���#����q��E­b。n�g�#����q���
����S×。¹�Tribomatic��，µA��n�g�#�'���ØH
。



��4‐4

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

Z$yz
v7gJ·
	�n�，!Xa\����。

	
��

����;)*n��Ù
1?gJ·��t��。��������f�
���{��)*!，��E�f"��ÚÛ�)*Ö�。

G���P;�C@，�Ewp�?t�¸Ö��Ü)*��。G���P
C»，&�C»�¤��C�)*。:�EwpC�¸Ö�C��{，½@
��£¤AÝ�)*。���PC���EfÝ�����Þ|&�)*
（Þ|&�）�ß¶，�wp��)*�����"��CÞØH。

Ù!g�C��{!�g�$ÏnàL�)*!。:�Ù!g�[Y���
ØH，G�、��nC±�。��½@m0�。

�
��

;����f¤)*����，��f���%�)*��¤，AÊß)*
�。)*��¾@·�¾»�����，
)*¿àáº�����。)*
�¤¾»�E8½�{#Ò。

G����;�C@，�Ewp)*���Ü���á��Þ|。G;�C
»，����&f�)*�¤AwpC��{、Þ|&�、n����"�
�CÞØH。

AB：;����t�;�0.3¨（5-psi）。G��C@，)*�E?)*�
$�t��[Y，HW���U����。

	���

?t��7，)*#�&ÀâIâ���µ�ã，
<�fä\]åÁ。�
:¬¼ã
，)*�#��\æ�，
�EZÁ;<?J·��t��。

G���P;�C@，)*�Nçv����。G���P;�C»，)*
äèåã，)*��Ü，)*���E>�Â。

�{
1. �d���。

2. ;������，��\��æ^��。

3. C���!"�Ð。



�� 4‐5

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

|}-/

:�：C��
�C�,5�do���，A;������。G�9B�
<F，�EwpGv��。

1. ;����P"�7kV��
���µA����4‐3­��������

Ð7����kV;�[Üg�d¾。n�çº�E#�����Â���
��­b�S×。v7#$%&Î�，!X"�(-。

:�：Ô�|?5>����。3��;Dn"��E¶é��，���~
A	ff½�gh。G�9B�<F�EwpGv2��;D�I�HS。

2. |?5>����，J@��"�。3�����"�ç×Ø��£¤、
o�'n��i!。

3. |?���������。

4. <!�Ã��V©、ª®。

5. 	V©ª®�êèmë����¤��)*�³®。

6. ¿é��n)*�AUV。v7�����
	�n�，!X;���。



��4‐6

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation





|? 5‐1

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

�� 5

!"#�

:�：³��ED$+�����?��
�C。,9B��n��5><
�;��J������。

:�

|?�Ð#J>+�EÄd�� )�*u。G�+P�
	��
,Q�(-Xê*u，,�$()*��¾C�¶.[，
�Å（800）433-9319��+t��$()*%#.[。

~� �Q308 ����

1. 9�:�，9�
2�9��3�
��

��、���%��q± ;���%��'c，A�����%。¿
éAUV����。

G&Æ)*±_���%，N"#�%。

J·��)*��ç �f����。

UKJ·j�)*。G���sª«，Ng
�UV�"#。

)*>µ� |?Q)、C±�nìÇ。

GQ)sª«，Ng�"#。

ØH�� ¿K、UVA|?��。��7,"#��
。

GC�ØH�Þ|&�¾�Gv，N½@�
�n����。

½@���／����� ,»���／�����。

'
……





|?5‐2

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

~� �Q308 ����

2. ��;�，\���< @o��� �fo���。

����ç |?����Â���q。v7+�
��
	�n�，!X;���。

��"�ç |?"�ë�，�ß¶)*。"�n
���}��qR�1�����1�
�。�p��J£�，�qz�500�
ì���500�ì。

3. ����kV\* ����HW {n�����È�。G��cb�
­b，N"#��。v7+���

	�n�，!X;���。

�����

 |?��������È�。v7+
���
	�n�，!X;���。

����ç F+���
	�n�|?����
Â���q。

��

 ?�����í]�����Ã，v
7+���
	�n�，����c
�，|?�������Ã´2�3�
}�8_.»�21 Vdc。G8_�.
21 Vdc，,.[+�$(%#。

4. LkV\*>L��\* P��(� <!���c�[Y。

��HW |?����+24 volt，��7,"
#��。

�î�­b "#�î�。

'
……





|? 5‐3

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

~� �Q308 ����

5. LkV\*、L�
�\*、>LO
)

���3c� 0C�����Ð¶c�c����。

&'�&' |?&���&'�，��7，,g�"#
。

|?���&'�，��7，,g�"#。

c�HW "#c�。

��HW "#��。

6. kV\*>L��
\*

�î�

 "#�î�。

�d����� |?��!`。��7,����。

������%'c�ï� |?�¤���������%。





|?5‐4

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

1401363A

# 5‐1 �!#



m? 6‐1

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

�� 6

$�

:�：³��ED$+�����?��
�C。,9B��n��5><
�;��J������。

:�：C��
�C�,5'cAM���。G�9B�<F�Ewp��
2��ðb。

���g／9i��  

)#6‐1。

AB：v7�7‐10­���()，�+�[YÉÊ
?������。

Sure Coat�Versa-Spray II����� 

1. ?��'c��。

2. ¿c���¥（1），?����
&��（2），A?��¸Ä$��。

3. 'cQ<��§�����（7）����（8）。

4. Á�Q<�����z½
KÂ���¼��¾（5）。

5. ;����Ä�z½
KÂ�。

6. 4Bz½
K��	���，ÄcÅ350-mm（14��）t���。

7. ;�§�����t���。©�����z�dÀÁ（Â_）���
（J3），������z�dÃÁ（Ä_）���（J4）。

8. Æsz½
KÂ�¼��¾，s¼��AÅq�¤。

9. 	���¥��&��。

10.;��´	Ã��t��。



m?6‐2

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

Sure Coat�Versa-Spray II����� （
）

2

13

14

15

16

17

7

20

Tribomatic II 
��

19

18

1401361B

11
4 3

10

9

2
1

8

5

6

6

7

Â_¬���

Ä_¬���

��[!

J4 J3

12

# 6‐1 Sure Coat�Versa-Spray II��——������n����

1. �¥

2. &��

3. ��!

4. ���§

5. ¼��¾

6. ����

7. �§���

8. ���

9. ����

10. ������

11. ��（IN）��

12. ������（Sure Coat��）

13. Fl

14. ÈÉ

15. Ê��¾

16. $�ÈÉ

17. ªÈÉ

18. ËJÈÉnÈ�ÅqÈÂ�

19. £¦�¥

20. a�Ã�



m? 6‐3

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

Tribomatic II������
1. 'c������ñ。

2. ¿c���¥（1），?����
&��（2），A?��¸Ä$��。

3. 'cagÃ�（20）�&������Ã�。

4. 'c�§�����（7）����（8）。

5. UK&����Fl（13）、ÈÉ（14）、Ê��¾（15）、$�ÈÉ
（16）�ªÈÉ（17）。

6. UK�¤��。

7. ;������(¤������。©�����z��dÀÁ（Â_）
���（J3），������z��dÃÁ（Ä_）���（J4）。

8. 
���ËJ«ÈnÈ�ÅqÉÂ�（18）�&���%�¹，A	�5
�UK�"�s¼Â�。

9. ��agÃ��&������Ã�。

10.	���¥��&��。

11.;Tribomatic II������ñ��。



m?6‐4

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

���@�
)#6‐2。

1. UK¼�&��（2）����¥（1），;<����¸�。

2. ;&��\�。-�Ë%（3）�Ê�$$�（4）"�&��ÃÁ。

3. ?Q�"#�$$�'c��%（5）Aí�:[。

4. ?Ë%��Ä�$$�。

5. ;��$$�agË%��。

6. ;��%v���t$$�。

7. G>��<�·�"#�$$�，,v8���。

8. 	���¥��&��。

1401364A

5

4

3

1
2

3

4

5

# 6‐2 "#$$�

1. �¥

2. &��

3. Ë%

4. $$�

5. ��%



m? 6‐5

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

���fq  

1. )#6‐3。UK¼�&��（2）����¥（1），;<����¸�。

2. ;&��\�。-��!%（3）"�&��ÃÁ��Ë%（4）�}。

3. UK�����!��%（5），;<���!%�。

4. òv�!%w!（6）$d��¸AîcóÌ-�!�[!（7）。

5. ?��������%�（8）'c;zw!。

6. UK¼��!%�-��¾�-�ÈÉ（9），;<��&���。

7. UKô�!%��ï�（10）����（11），;<����!%�。

8. 	�¾�ÈÉ;��!%��&���。

9. ;�!%w!��d��������%��。

10.·����'��!%7，,v8���。

11.���¸j��!%w!��óÌ[!。

12.	���¥��&��。



m?6‐6

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

���fq  （
）

1401365A

8

6

6
7

4

3

5
2

1

9

10

11

# 6‐3 "#�!%

1. �¥

2. &��

3. �!%

4. Ë%

5. ��%

6. �!%w!

7. [!

8. �%�

9. �¾�ÈÉ

10. ï�

11. ���



m? 6‐7

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

����D
AB："#���7，�#������R�?É�D�"»。

1. )#6‐4。UK¼�&��（2）����¥（1），;<����¸�。
;&��\�。

2. ?���（4）*Ã'c	��-�����（3）。

3. ÊcÀ���Í（5），;���?��¸jÄ�。

4. ;���������¸j，��Í，M�A;<¼�。

5. ;�������§���（6）��d�����。��1z�dÀÁ�
��，��2z�dÃÁ���。

6. 	���¥��&��。

1401366A

4

3

1

2

6 5

3

# 6‐4 "#���

1. �¥

2. &��

3. ����

4. ���

5. ���Í

6. �§���



m?6‐8

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

��9BO)�D
1. )#6‐5。UK¼����（2）����¥（1），;<����¸�。
µ¶�;���?��¸Ä�，:Õ¢�&'c������%�HW�
���。

2. Fr�6‐7­�*+��,5A��Tc���（6）。

AB：�C*+��,���1�。P·UK&��。

3. ?�%�（4）�����J5'c
� '���（3）。

4. UKJ1���，;<�����%�����。

5. UK�!%���（J2�J3），;<�����%�����。

6. UK¼������¥（5），;<������。

7. UK������。

8. 	���¥;��������。

9. ;
� '�����d���J5�。

10.�����。

11.	���¥�����。



m? 6‐9

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

1401367A

1
2

3 5
4

68

7

# 6‐5 "#�%����

1. �¥

2. ���

3. 
� '���

4. �%�

5. �¥

6. ���

7. J1���

8. �!%���（J2�J3）



m?6‐10

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

��yz���b�  

1. )#6‐6。UK¼����（2）����¥（1），;<����¸�。
µ¶�;���?��¸Ä�，:Õ¢�&'c������%�HW�
���。

2. :[A'c���（4）� !�（5）����%（3）。

AB：)#6‐9 ，!X�%:[�b!。

3. UK�������� !�。

���（4）

a. õf���。ÆÁAUK���Á��¾（6）。

b. ;����«È（7）?���Ä�。

c. UK�����-�ï�（13），;<�������。

���（5）

a. UK !�（5）�����（8）�.Î�（9）。;���.Î�
���� !��。

b. õf !�，;¼� !�õ»（10）�-��¾（11）Td���
 !��。

AB：<�	��¾����!0'（12）。

c. ; !��«È?���ÃÄ�。

4. Ïð����，;������ !�������。

5. Fr#6‐95�����5>�%。

6. 	���¥�����。



m? 6‐11

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

1401368A

3

1 2 5

4

6

7

4

���ÐÛ !�ÐÛ

5

12

8

9

11

10

1313

# 6‐6 "#���� !�

1. �¥

2. ���

3. ��%

4. ���

5.  !�

6. �¾

7. «È

8. ���

9. .Î�

10. õ»

11. �¾

12. ��!0'

13. ï�



m?6‐12

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

���  

:�：C��
�C�,5'cAM���。G�9B�<F�Ewp��
2��ðb。

)#6‐7。

���jÑ>h�&'�，<�-��&���，¹´	�N������
。

������
1. 	�%�iñòÑ7´��öW&'��»（3）。

2. ;&'��»?��¸Ä�，?¹��&'�。

3. UK&'�，#���。

4. ag&'��»A	�%�iñòÒ7´��öW�j<Ü¼。

�����  
1. UK¼�&��（2）����¥（1），;<����¸�。

2. ;&��\�。��（4）"�ÀÁ。

3. UK����&'�（5），#���。

4. 	���¥��&��。

1401369A

2 1
4

5

3
&��
&'�

��
&'�

# 6‐7 "#&'�

1. �¥

2. &��

3. &'��»

4. ��

5. &'



m? 6‐13

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

���`
)#6‐8。

1. UK¼�&��（2）����¥（1），;<����¸�。

2. ;&��\�。��（3）"�ÀÁ。

3. í]����h§l���¤���（4）�Ê§~�������（5）
。

4. UK¼�������¥（6），;<��&���。Tc��。

5. ;�����&���，	���¥¼�。

6. ;~�����l���¤��������。

7. 	���¥��&��。

1401370A

1
2

3

4

5

6

# 6‐8 "#��

1. �¥

2. &��

3. ��

4. h§l���¤���

5. Ê§~�������

6. �¥



m?6‐14

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

Z�:  

1401372A

# 6‐9 ��#



"� 7‐1

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

�� 7

��

,-  

�ÉÊ��,�$()*��¾C�¶�+t��$()*%#.[。,

	�"�#�n5x�(#X<÷�òÉÊ�"�。

����!"#$%  

Item（r�）0���ø�Ö�"�#&x��(#��"��º�;�。
%øNS（Not shown：P#�）#��"�P(#。	�­ù!（-）
#�µ��?	�(#��5>"�。

Part（P/N：��）0���ø.$("�¬�。µ0�G�����­ù!
（- - - - -），N#�µ"���¨wÉÊ。

Description（�n）0�Ó�"�óú�n<ô��<�ûu。Ãgx0#
�Â�、�Â��"��}��[。

� G�ÉÊÂ�，K�7r�1�2。

� G�ÉÊr�1，K�7r�2。

� G�ÉÊr�2，N#�7r�2。

Quantity（_!）0��_õ%#Ö�;D、Â���Â�5·�_!。õü
AR（As Required：
F·�）#�µ"�.�y`·�_!ÉÊ�À�Ô1，
�Ö�Â�5·�_!y`��ö�>5�6。

9/ý�õü�^"�#*÷�9/。9/J>>�
	nÉÊ�v�(-
。Rûº9/。

H� P/N �� �b AB

— 0000000 Â� 1

1 000000 � �Â� 2 A

2 000000 � � "� 1



"�7‐2

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

Vantage�����
)#7‐1。

H� P/N �� �b AB

— 1043820 CONTROLLER, 2 gun, individual, Vantage auto 1

1 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ � ENCLOSURE, controller, 2 gun, Vantage, auto 1

2 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ � PANEL, front controller, assembly, Vantage
auto

1 A

3 334818 � LABELS, numbers, repeat, 1-16 1

4 1045837 � SCREW, pan, recess, M5 x 12, with integral
lock washer

16

5 984715 � NUT, hex, M4, steel, zinc 2

6 983403 � LOCK WASHER, M split, M4, steel, zinc 2

7 1043718 � FILTER, line, with connector, Vantage,
individual

1

8 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ � HARNESS, power, switch to power supply,
Vantage individual

1

9 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ � PANEL, rear, controller assembly, Vantage
auto

1 B

10 322404 � SWITCH, rocker, DPST, dust-tight 1

11 1009090 � FUSE, time delay, 215 series, 3.15A, 5 x 20 mm 2

12 288804 � FUSE, holder, panel mount 5 x 20 2

13 972808 � CONNECTORS, strain relief, 1/2-in. NPT 2

14 984192 � NUT lock, 1/2-in. NPT, nylon 2

15 1027067 � CORD, power, 4.6 meters, (15 feet) 1

16 972930 � PLUG, push in, 8 mm T, plastic 1

17 1005068 � UNION, F bulkhead, 10-mm tube x 1/4-in. RPT 1

18 941131 � O-RING, silicone, 0.563 x 0.750 x 0.094-in. 1

19 972289 � CONNECTOR, Y branch, 8-meter tube x 1/4-in.
NPT

1

20 900619 � TUBE, polyurethane, 8-mm OD, black 2.17 ft

21 1044028 � CAP, tapped, hole, 5 mm, nylon 6

22 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ � CONNECTOR, MC 1.5, plug, 5 position, 3.81
mm, screw, flat

1

23 939110 � STRAP, cable 8

24 240674 � TAG, ground 3

25 933469 � QUICK CONNECT, dual tab 0.250 x 0.032 in. 2

26 983401 � WASHER, lock, m, split, M5, steel, zinc 3

27 984702 � NUT, hex, M5, brass 3

28 983021 � WASHER, flat, e, 0.203 x 0.406 x 0.040 in.,
brass

3

NS 982286 � SCREW, flat, slotted, M5 x 10, zinc 6

NS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ � BRACKET, rack mount, individual controller,
Vantage

2

NS 240976 � CLAMP, ground, with wire 1

9/ A： v7�7‐5­�-.,，!X"�0#ø�#。

B: v7�7‐9­�/.,，!X"�0#ø�#。

NS： Not Shown：P#�



"� 7‐3

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

1401375A

22

232323

21

4

1 2

3

8
7

5
6

9

4

10

11

12

24 25 26

27

28

27

267
2524

15
28

27

26

28

24

3

20

10

13
14
15

13
14
16

17
18
19

# 7‐1 Vantage¨w)*���



"� 7‐4

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation



"� 7‐5

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

�CD
)#7‐2。

H� P/N �� �b AB

— ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ FRONT PANEL, controller, assembly, Vantage
Automatic

1

1 1047551 � PANEL, front, controller, Vantage, automatic,
with overlay

1

2 1023877 � PCA, dual gun driver, iControl 1 A

3 334801 � GUIDE, PCB card, 7 in. 2

4 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ � HOLDER, multi-tube, 6-mm tube x 12 position .5

5 1043857 � GAGE, 0-7 bar (0-100 psi) kpa, 1-1/2 in. 4

6 1045838 � GASKET, gage, diameter 41 mm, EPDM 4

7 973572 � COUPLING, pipe, hydraulic, 1/8 in., steel, zinc 4

8 972840 � CONNECTOR, male, run tee, 6-mm tube x
1/8-in. universal

4

9 1045841 � REGULATOR, 1/8 in., 1/4-in. RPT, 7-125 psi 4

10 141603 � SEAL, panel, regulator 4

11 972142 � CONNECTOR, male, elbow, 6-mm tube x
1/4 universal

8

12 1042142 � PCA, Vantage, interface 1

13 982091 � SCREW, pan, slotted, M3 x 6, zinc 4

14 900742 � TUBING, polyurethane, 6/4 mm, blue 1 ft

15 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ � GASKET, front panel, Vantage automatic 1

16 240674 � TAG, ground 1

17 983021 � WASHER, flat, e, 0.203 x 0.406 x 0.040 in.,
brass

3

18 983401 � LOCK WASHER, m, split, M5, steel, zinc 3

19 983702 � NUT, hex, M5, brass 3

20 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ � HARNESS, gage ground 2

21 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ � WIRE, ground assembly, 350 mm 1

22 983400 � LOCK WASHER, M, split, M3, steel. zinc 4

9/ A： "#���、"�10238777，�#������R�?É�D�"»。



"�7‐6

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation



"� 7‐7

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

1401373A

9
10 9

11

11

87

5565
21

2

3

4

1

14

16

21

17

19

18

15

2

12

22

17
18
19
20

17

18
19
20

14

13

# 7‐2 ���



"� 7‐8

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation



"� 7‐9

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

DCD
)#7‐3。

H� P/N �� �b AB

— ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ REAR PANEL, controller assembly, Vantage
automatic

1

1 1045839 � VALVE, check, adapter, 6-mm tube x 6-mm
tube

6

2 971100 � CONNECTOR, male, 6-mm tube x 1/4-in.
universal

6

3 1042039 � MANIFOLD, pneumatic, output 2

4 972282 � CONNECTOR, male with internal hex, 8-mm
tube x 1/4-in. universal

4

5 1045837 � SCREW, pan, recessed, M5 x 12, with integral
lock washer,

4

6 1042060 � GASKET, manifold, pneumatic output 2

7 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ � PLUG, pipe, socket, standard, 1/4-in. RPT,
steel, zinc

2

8 900742 � TUBING, polyurethane, 6/4 mm, blue 16.1 ft A

9 183804 � PLUG, blanking, 6-mm tube 2

10 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ � HARNESS, power, power supply to PCB,
Vantage automatic

1

11 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ � GASKET, rear panel, Vantage automatic 1

12 939009 � MARKERS, wire,1-99, A-Z 1

13 982824 � SCREW, pan, recessed, M3 x 8, with integral
lock washer

4

14 984715 � NUT, hex, M4, steel, zinc 4

15 983403 � LOCK WASHER, M, split, M4, steel, zinc 4

16 984192 � NUT, lock, 1/2-in. NPT, nylon 2

17 1043906 � POWER SUPPLY, 24, 5, 12 Vdc, 60 watt 1

18 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ � PANEL, rear, controller, Vantage, automatic 1

19 972930 � PLUG, pushin, 8-mm tube, plastic 2

20 972808 � CONNECTOR, strain relief, 1/2-in. NPT 2

21 240674 � TAG, ground 2

22 983021 � WASHER, flat, e, 0.203 x 0.406 x 0.040 in.,
brass

2

23 984702 � NUT, hex, M5, brass 2

24 983401 � LOCK WASHER, m, split, M5, steel, zinc 2

25 933469 � QUICK CONNECT, dual tab 0.250 x 0.032 in. 2

26 1046757 � WIRE, ground assembly, 350 mm 1

27 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ � PLUG, pipe, socket, standard, 1/8-in. RPT,
steel, zinc

2

28 972276 � CONNECTOR, male, elbow, 8-mm tube x
1/8-in. universal

2

29 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ � FITTING, double branch, 6-mm tube x 1/8-in.
RPT

2

30 1043872 � VALVE, 3 port, direct active, 24 volt, 1/8-in. RPT
with connector

2

31 939110 � STRAP, cable, 0.875-in. diameter 9

9/ A： �	�ô��!ÉÊ。



"�7‐10

P/N 7169400C � 2005 Nordson Corporation

���g  

P/N �� AB

1043723 VERSA-SPRAY CABLE, 100kV, 12M, Vantage, automatic

1054175 VERSA-SPRAY CABLE, 100 kV, 16M, Vantage, automatic

1048653 SURE COAT CABLE, 12M, Vantage, automatic

1054176 SURE COAT CABLE, 16M, Vantage, automatic

1054613 ADAPTER, Tribomatic, Vantage, automatic

1054615 CONNECTOR, Versa-Spray adapter, Vantage, automatic A

9/ A： ;�����ô�Versa-Spray II��	6
	。



"� 7‐11

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation

1401374A

1

3
2

4

7 6

8

14
1512

12

31

5

10

11
13

9

17

16

19
20

18

8

8

12

29

9

30

27

28

26
24

23

22
25

21

25 24

23

22
21

31

# 7‐3 &��



"� 7‐12

P/N 7169400C� 2005 Nordson Corporation



E��G�

HI： VantageJ���{������JJ�����{EK�4。

�4EL：

94/9/EC （ATEX;D��r>ghÕù�L[�
	）

98/37/EEC （�þ）

73/23/EEC （@��j）

89/336/EEC （�îúûu�j）

4M� �1�3*N：

IEC417 EN55011 EN61000-4-6 EN50281-1-1

EN292 EN61000-4-2 EN61000-4-8 FM7260

EN60204 EN61000-4-3 EN61000-4-11 C22.2

EN61000-3-2 EN61000-4-4 EN50050

EN61000-3-3 EN61000-4-5 EN50177

0O：

���ü`Öý�h�þT�H¹=。

5������
��5A�j�:X。

 Q：

FM — 3018778

CSA — 152659-1520466

DNV ISO9001：2003�×——08796-2003-AQ-HOU-RAB

ATEXi!06§——Baseefa（2001）Ltd.

�R�!：

�©——Ex II 3 D（���）；��21（���）

¦w——'�2�（���）；'�1�（���）

 2：2004�2�9 

Joseph Schroeder
h�4�， 
����c�µÂ

Nordson Corporation � Westlake, Ohio DOC14006A




